A RESOLUTION BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE 
ATLANTA-FULTON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION, TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH THE ATLANTA REGIONAL COMMISSION FOR RIVER/LAKE 
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 
TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($110,450.00) FOR THE 
PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025; ALL CONTRACTED WORK 
SHALL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM THE LISTED FUND DEPARTMENT ORGANIZATION 
AND ACCOUNT NUMBERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta ("City") and other local governments satisfy all or a portion of their

[...]

delineate the relationship among the parties, and address any other matters which may be necessary or 
convenient to assure the successful implementation of the Project ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the City's portion of funding of the Agreement is an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Ten Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($110,450.00) for the period January l, 2023, 
through December 31, 2025. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES, that the 
Mayor, or his authorized designee, is authorized to enter into an Agreement with ARC for River/Lake 
Information Management Services in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand Four